decision to invest in the Company’s Shares. Therefore, each recipient of this Prospectus is responsible for reading
the “Risk Factors” and “Important Notice” section as well as the entire Prospectus thoroughly prior to making an
investment decision and not to rely solely on this Summary.

The Company Umm Al-Qura Cement Company was incorporated in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, pursuant to Ministerial
Resolution No. 214/Q, dated 25/08/1434H (corresponding to 04/07/2013G) with Commercial
Registration number 1010382514 issued on 28/08/1434H (corresponding to 07/07/2013G).

The Company’s Activities Production of all kinds of Portland Cement pursuant to the Industrial License No. (Q2), dated
01/01/1433H and production of all kinds of White Cement pursuant to the Industrial License No.
(Q1), dated 01/01/1433H, in addition of  managing and operating Portland and White Cement
plant, perform general contracting works for buildings, installation, electrical and mechanical
works.

Key Shareholders The following table shows the direct ownerships of the key shareholders:

Shareholder’s Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No of Shares Ownership % No of Shares Ownership %

Villa International Projects
Trading Company

5,135,000 18.67 5,135,000 9.34

AbdulazizOmran Al
Omran  and Partners
Company

2,514,703 9.14 2,514,703 4.57

Hamad Ibraheem Hamad
Al Abdullatif

2,085,000 7.58 2,085,000 3.79

Al Mada Al Awal Holding
Company

1,500,000 5.45 1,500,000 2.73

Source: The Company

Note: the above percentages are rounded

Paid up Share Capital
before Offering

Two hundred seventy five million Saudi Riyals (SAR 275,000,000) fully paid

Post-Offering Share
Capital

Five hundred and fifty million Saudi Riyals (SAR 550,000,000)

Total number of Issued
Shares before Offering

Twenty seven million and five hundred thousand shares (27,500,000)

Post-Offering total
number of Issued Shares

Fifty five million shares (55,000,000)

The Offering The Offering includes 27,500,000 (twenty seven million and five hundred) Shares with a nominal
value of SAR 10 (ten Saudi Riyals) each representing 50% of the issued Share Capital of the

[…]

industrial purposes, the most important locations of basic raw materials for the cement industry especially limestone
have been determined as follows:

 � Limestone is available in Hurat Hadon(2) near Radwan village, Taif Governorate,  Makkah, with reserves
estimated at 59.35 million tons. Limestone reserves determine the rated (economic) term of the Plant and
its continuity. The Company has obtained the mining license to exploit these reserves from the Ministry of
Petroleum and Mineral Resources.

 � Marlstone with total reserves of 63.21 million tons within Hurat Hadonarea near Radwan village.
 � Gypsum in Harra area near Jeddah, 300 km away from the plant site.
 � Iron ore in Wadi Fatima near Jeddah, 150 km away from the Plant site.
 � Bauxite in Tuwaiq in Riyadh region, 650 km away from Plant site.
 � Pozzolana, which is volcanic ash, is available in good quantities in Makkah region in general, 150 km away

from the Palnt site.

Product cost

The availability of main raw materials near the Plant helps directly in reducing product cost.

Major Shareholders

Table 2: Major Shareholders holding directly 5% or more of Company Shares

Shareholders Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No of Shares Ownership % No of Shares Ownership %

Villa International Projects Trading Company 5,135,000 18.67 5,135,000 9.34

AbdulazizOmran Al Omran  and Partners Company 2,514,703 9.14 2,514,703 4.57

Hamad Ibraheem Hamad Al Abdullatif 2,085,000 7.58 2,085,000 3.79

Al Mada Al Awal Holding Company 1,500,000 5.45 1,500,000 2.73

Source: the Company

Note: the above percentages are rounded.

Summary of Market and Industry Study

The Saudi economy continued its growth during 2012 supported by Government efforts to introduce structural and
organizational reforms, which contributed to building a diversified economic base, increasing the share of nonoil
sectors in the economy, creating an attractive investment environment for the private sector and foreign investors,
increasing employment opportunities for citizens, lowering unemployment, and lowering inflation.1

The Kingdom is currently undergoing tremendous economic development in line with its Ninth Development Plan,

[…]

� Monitoring and control system of high standards to maintain high quality of work and product.
 � High productivity of Production lines.
 � High Readiness of production lines with advanced maintenance systems

Customers:

 � Continuous and constant meeting of customers’ needs.
 � High quality product on constant basis.
 � High-speed service.
 � Competitive prices.

The Company will sell its products to customers and distributors from the packaging station located in the Company’s
production facility. The percentage of bulk and bagged cement will depend on market needs and requirements.
However, the Company will conduct a detailed marketing study prior to operation and commercial production.

Financial return

 � Maximize return on sales
 � minimize production costs.
 � Maximize utilization of assets.

Adoption of the above strategies will create added value as follows

 � A sustainable organization with a positive image.
 � A productive organization with highly profitability.
 � A solid organization that is capable of rapid growth and development.

27

4 - 4 Major Shareholders

Table 18: Major Shareholders holding directly 5% or more of Company Shares

Shareholder Before offer After offer

Number of
shares

Ownership
%

Number of
shares

Ownership
%

Villa International Projects Trading Company 5,135,000 18.67 5,135,000 9.34

AbdulazizOmran Al Omran  and Partners Company 2,514,703 9.14 2,514,703 4.57

Hamad Ibraheem Hamad Al Abdullatif 2,085,000 7.58 2,085,000 3.79

Al Mada Al Awal Holding Company 1,500,000 5.45 1,500,000 2.73

Source: The Company

Note: Percentages are rounded.

4 - 5 Portland Cement Plant

4 - 5 - 1 Description of the Plant

The Company is currently building an integrated Plant to produce Portland Cement with an annual production
capacity up to 1.98 million tons of Clinker (based on 330 workdays), equivalent to 6000 tons a day. The Plant will
produce 2.22 million tons of cement a year (based on 330 workdays), equivalent to 6,735 tons of cement a day. The
Plant will produce two types of Portland Cement: ordinary Portland Cement 75% and Pozzolana Portland Cement
25% of production.

Sinoma International has completed basic engineering designs for the Plant, about 50% of detailed engineering

[…]

the activities of the Company, may lead to marking down the category. Ministry of Petroleum & Mineral Resources
also requires the companies having quarry licenses to employ Saudis in their operations & factories in compliance
with the applicable rules and to provide programs, to be approved by the Ministry, for training & qualifications of
Saudis. It also dictates that Saudi employees percentage should not be less than 40% of the total number of all
employees in the first year of production commencement. After four years of operating the factory or quarry, the said
percentages should not be less than 80%. The licensee should prepare theoretical & practical program for training
Saudi citizens to be approved by the Ministry.

It is worth noting that the Company has secured GOSI Certificate with subscription number 506926432. The
Company stresses that it has fulfilled all of its obligations toward GOSI in accordance with the submitted statements
and this Certificate is valid up to 5/10/1435H.

48

6. Founding Shareholders

6 - 1 Current Shareholders of the Company Prior to and After Offering

Table 35: Founding Shareholders

No Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Shareholding
%

No. of Shares Shareholding
%

1 Villa International Projects for Trading Company 5,135,000 18.67 5,135,000 9.34

2 AbdulazizOmran Al Omran & Partners Company 2,514,703 9.14 2,514,703 4.57

3 Hamad Ibraheem Hamad Al Abdullatif 2,085,000 7.58 2,085,000 3.79

4 Al-Mada Al-Awal Holding Company 1,500,000 5.45 1,500,000 2.73

5 Princess Jawaher bint Khaled bin Turki Al Saud 1,333,334 4.85 1,333,334 2.42

6 Prince Abdulazizbin Turki bin Sultan bin
AbdulazizAl Saud

1,333,333 4.85 1,333,333 2.42

7 Princess Al-Anoud bint Turki bin Sultan bin
AbdulazizAl Saud

1,333,333 4.85 1,333,333 2.42

8 Abdullah Saleh Aba Hussein 1,250,000 4.55 1,250,000 2.27

9 Saleh Mohammed Saleh Al-Hajjaj 1,000,000 3.64 1,000,000 1.82

10 Saleh Hamad Al Abdullatif 1,000,000 3.64 1,000,000 1.82

11 Abdulazizbin Hamad Al Meshaal 1,000,000 3.64 1,000,000 1.82

12 AbdulazizSaleh Al Haqbani Sons Co. for
Development and Real Estate Investment

706,234 2.57 706,234 1.28

13 Saad bin Fahd bin Abdulazizbin Walan 500,000 1.82 500,000 0.91

14 Abdullatif bin Hamad bin Ibraheem Al-Abdullatif 500,000 1.82 500,000 0.91

15 Awalem Al Saudia Manufacturing Company 477,823 1.74 477,823 0.87

16 Ahmed bin AbdulazizHagbani 470,822 1.71 470,822 0.86

17 AbdulazizSa’ad bin Fahd bin Abdulazizbin Walan 450,000 1.64 450,000 0.82

18 Ahmed bin Hamad bin Abdulkareem Al Mo’jil 420,000 1.53 420,000 0.76

19 Saud Abdul Ilah Al-Sheikh 401,073 1.46 401,073 0.73

20 Abdullah bin Abdulazizbin Sulaiman Al Abdullatif 370,000 1.35 370,000 0.67

21 Fahad Salem Omar Bamas 324,036 1.18 324,036 0.59

22 Ahmed bin Saeed Alay 254,469 0.93 254,469 0.46

23 Ahmed bin Sulaiman bin Ali Albahuth 200,000 0.73 200,000 0.36

24 Mohammed bin Sulaiman Al-Rasheed 200,000 0.73 200,000 0.36

49

No Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Shareholding
%

No. of Shares Shareholding
%

25 Munira bint Mohammad Al-Omran 170,930 0.62 170,930 0.31

26 Abdullah Omran Al-Omran 169,649 0.62 169,649 0.31

27 Abdullah bin Mohammed Al Yabis 167,321 0.61 167,321 0.30

28 Musaab Saud Al Dughaither 167,321 0.61 167,321 0.30

29 Bandar bin Ibraheem Al Khareef 160,000 0.58 160,000 0.29

30 Mohammed bin Abdulrahman Al-Bassam 150,000 0.55 150,000 0.27

31 Nada bint Omran Al-Omran 130,762 0.48 130,762 0.24

32 Mansour Abdulmohsen Bin Saeed 127,235 0.46 127,235 0.23

33 Ahmed bin Saad Al-Ajlan 125,000 0.45 125,000 0.23

34 Faisal Bin Abdullatif Al Abdullatif 125,000 0.45 125,000 0.23

35 Prince Faisal AbdulazizAl-Farhan 120,968 0.44 120,968 0.22

36 Ahmed Omran Al-Omran 113,542 0.41 113,542 0.21

37 Ibraheem Nasser Hamad Al-Rajhi 100,000 0.36 100,000 0.18

38 Saleh bin Ibraheem bin Mohammed Al Sbanan 100,000 0.36 100,000 0.18

39 Hind bent Ahmad Jamal 100,000 0.36 100,000 0.18

40 Saad bin Fahd Ajllan 92,000 0.33 92,000 0.17

41 Khalid Bin Abdullatif bin AbdulazizAl Abdullatif 85,000 0.31 85,000 0.15

42 Sarah bint Khaled Al Saif 83,659 0.30 83,659 0.15

43 Mariam bint Omran Al-Omran 79,108 0.29 79,108 0.14

44 Ghada bint Sami Al duriei 66,927 0.24 66,927 0.12

45 Mohammed bin Ali Al-Raseed 66,927 0.24 66,927 0.12

46 Abdulmohsen Nasser Al-Barrak 50,000 0.18 50,000 0.09

47 Mohammed Ibraheem Nasser bin Dahmash 42,000 0.15 42,000 0.08

48 Abdullah bin Mohammed Al Duailej 40,000 0.15 40,000 0.07

49 Khalid bin Hamad bin Ibraheem Al-Abdullatif 30,000 0.11 30,000 0.05

50 Samer bin Mohammed Adnan Farhood 20,000 0.07 20,000 0.04

51 Khalid Mohammed Abdulkareem 16,732 0.06 16,732 0.03

52 Faisal bin Walid Al Saheel 16,000 0.06 16,000 0.03

50

No Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Shareholding
%

No. of Shares Shareholding
%

53 Abdulmohsen Nasser Al Thunayyan 8,298 0.03 8,298 0.02

54 Yousef Omran Al-Omran 8,298 0.03 8,298 0.02

55 Mohammed Abdullah Fahd Al Geber 8,163 0.03 8,163 0.01

56 Public - - 27,500,000 50.00

 Total 27,500,000 100.00 55,000,000 100.00

Source: The Company

Note: Numbers are rounded

6 - 2 Key Shareholders

Table 36: Shareholders holding directly 5% or more of the Company Shares

Name of Shareholder Before Offering After Offering

No. of Shares % of
Shareholding

No. of Shares % of Shareholding

Villa International Projects for Trading
Company

5,135,000 18.67 5,135,000 9.34

AbdulazizOmran Al Omran & Partners
Company

2,514,703 9.14 2,514,703 4.57

Hamad Ibraheem Hamad Al Abdullatif 2,085,000 7.58 2,085,000 3.79

Al-Mada Al-Awal Holding Company 1,500,000 5.45 1,500,000 2.73

Source: The Company

Note: Numbers are rounded

Table 37: Shareholders holding indirectly 5% or more of the Company Shares

Name of Shareholder Before Offering After Offering

No. of Shares % of Shareholding No. of Shares % of Shareholding

Khaled Abdul Mohsen Abdul Rahman Al
Khayyal

4,878,250 17.74 4,878,250 8.87

AbdulazizOmran Mohammed Al-Omran 1,886,027 6.86 1,886,027 3.43

Source: The Company

Note: Numbers are rounded

51

6 - 3 Corporate Shareholders

Table 38: Institutional Shareholders

Name of Shareholder Before Offering After Offering

No. of Shares % of Shareholding No. of Shares % of Shareholding

Villa International Projects for Trading
Company

5,135,000 18.67 5,135,000 9.34

AbdulazizOmran Al Omran & Partners
Company

2,514,703 9.14 2,514,703 4.57

Al-Mada Al-Awal Holding Company 1,500,000 5.45 1,500,000 2.73

AbdulazizSaleh Al Haqbani Sons Co.
for Development and Real Estate
Investment

706,234 2.57 706,234 1.28

Awalem Al Saudia Manufacturing
Company

477,823 1.74 477,823 0.87

Total 10,333,760 37.58 10,333,760 18.79

Source: The Company

Note: Numbers are rounded

6 - 3 - 1 Corporate Shareholders Overview

6 - 3 - 1 - 1 Villa International Projects for Trading

Villa International Projects for Trading Co. is a limited liability company, established in 1434H, under Commercial
Registration No. 1010363322, with a capital of SR 50,000. The Company operates in import, export, wholesale,
retail trading in cement, general contracting of buildings and purchase of lands for construction of buildings for
investment through sales or rental for the benefit of company.

Table 39: Shareholders in Villa International Projects for Trading